years (i.e. current year and three previous financial 
year) up to the date of opening of tender should be a 
minimum of Rs. 1.21 Cr. The audited Balance Sheets 
are to be submitted. 

Instructions to Tenderers 
Clause – 6.4 Chapter 6 

Earnest money – Rs. 1,61,500/- (Rupees One Lakhs Sixty One 
Thousand Five Hundred only). Online through IREPS Portal. 

Chapter 7, Clause 1.2 
Instructions to Tenderers 
Clause – 6.21.3, Chapter 

Validity of offer 

60 days (Sixty days only) from tender opening date 

6 Power of Attorney: To be uploaded on IREPS portal. For more